

City of Pensacola

City Council Special Meeting

Agenda - Final

Wednesday, September 11, 2019, 5:30 PM

Council Chambers, 1st Floor

1st PUBLIC HEARING ON FY 2020 PROPOSED BUDGET

ROLL CALL

1. 19-00386 SPECIAL MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING TO ADOPT TENTATIVE

MILLAGE RATES AND TENTATIVE BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020

Sponsors: Grover C. Robinson, IV

Attachments: <u>Budget Resolution No. 2019-45</u>

<u>Budget Resolution No. 2019-46</u> <u>Budget Resolution No. 2019-47</u>

ACTION ITEMS

2. <u>2019-45</u> BUDGET RESOLUTION NO. 2019-45 - TENTATIVELY LEVYING AN AD

VALOREM PROPERTY TAX FOR THE CITY OF PENSACOLA AND THE

DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR 2019.

Recommendation: That City Council adopt Budget Resolution No. 2019-45.

A RESOLUTION TENTATIVELY LEVYING AN AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAX FOR THE CITY OF PENSACOLA INCLUDING THE DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR 2019; PROVIDING AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

Sponsors: Grover C. Robinson, IV

Attachments: Budget Resolution No. 2019-45

3. <u>2019-46</u> BUDGET RESOLUTION NO. 2019-46 - ADOPTING A TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF PENSACOLA FOR FISCAL YEAR

BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019.

Recommendation: That City Council adopt Budget Resolution No. 2019-46.

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF PENSACOLA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019; MAKING TENTATIVE APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE EXPENSES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT AND ALL DEPARTMENTS THEREOF AND FOR THE PAYMENT ON ACCOUNT OF THE BONDED INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019; PROVIDING FOR AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

Sponsors: Grover C. Robinson, IV

Attachments: Budget Resolution No. 2019-46

4. 2019-47 BUDGET RESOLUTION NO. 2019-47 - ADOPTING A TENTATIVE

BUDGET FOR THE DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT BOARD FOR FISCAL

YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019.

Recommendation: That City Council adopt Budget Resolution No. 2019-47.

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF PENSACOLA DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT BOARD FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019; PROVIDING AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

Sponsors: Grover C. Robinson, IV

Attachments: Budget Resolution No. 2019-47

DISCUSSION ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT

If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at such meeting, he will need a record of the proceedings, and that for such purpose he may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The City of Pensacola adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act and will make reasonable accommodations for access to City services, programs and activities. Please call 435-1606 (or TDD 435-1666) for further information. Request must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the event in order to allow the City time to provide the requested services.